Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the right, title and interest to be assigned. previously recorded on Reel 015341 Frame 0750. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the error previously made in the supporting legal documentation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Grips Electronic Ges.m.b.H	11/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atronic International GmbH	
Street Address:	Seering 13-14	
City:	Unterpremstaetten	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	8141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10782590
Patent Number:	6712695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: Ilc@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin T. LeMond

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 2: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin T LeMond

Total Attachments: 1

500012447

source=Assignment 6712695 update#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0782 00 08\$ H

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grips Electronic Ges. m.h.H., of Graz, Austria, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Application and U.S. Patent (collectively the "Patents");

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/782,590 filed February 18, 2004

U.S. Patent No. 6,712,695 issued March 30, 2004

WHEREAS, Atronic International GmbH, an Austrian company, of Seering 13-14, 8141 Unterprenstaten, Austria, (hereinafter "Assignce"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Assignor desires to assign said Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, prolongation or extension thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of said Patents and to collect damages therefor, for the entire term of each of said Patents and any reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignce's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of said Patents, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and/or for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain said Patents, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

Grips Electronic Ges. m.b.H.:

Date: 18th November 2004

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

By: Bernd Witzan

litle: Director of

ece≛3572 v2.

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0783